

Gift Shop Committee:

Suzanne McCaslin 209-968-3464 Debbi Fountain 209-527-4927 Phonsie Bates 209-526-4070 Anise Burns 209-761-5719

Name of Artist	Artist's Medium	
Address:		
City:	State	Zip:
Phone:	Email:	

Artist's Agreement:

I agree to release the CCAA, volunteers, contractors, subcontractors, the City of Modesto or any other associate of the CCAA & Mistlin Gallery from liability or responsibility for damage, loss or theft of any and all artwork.

I understand that all work shown in the gallery will be subject to a 25% commission on all sales of members work who docent the required amount of time. A 40% commission will be charged for all sales made by members who do not fulfill the requirement for the 25% commission rate. All art works are subject to guidelines and limitations outlined in the criteria. Any piece not meeting these parameters may be rejected or removed. Artwork must be priced, labeled and ready to hang with wire; frames to be complimentary to artwork. The CCAA and the Mistlin Gallery reserve the right to remove any entry from the Gift Shop not deemed in the best interest of the CCAA, the community or CCAA sponsors.

I give my permission for my work to be photographed for CCAA website, social media, marketing and educational purposes.

Signature of Acceptance: Date:

Signature of Gift Shop Committee Member: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____

Annual Gift Shop Fee of \$40Invoice #_____Mid-Year Gift Shop Fee of \$20Invoice #_____

Parking is available in the garage at 11th & K Streets; ask the Gallery for validation cards

Please make a photocopy of this page for your records before submitting. Make checks payable to CCAA

Page 1

The Mistlin Gallery · 1015 J Street · Modesto CA 95354 · 209-529-3369